034 - Henry County Schools

Description
Assets and Other Debits:
Assets:
Cash
Investments
Receivables
Interfund Receivables
Inventories
Other Assets
Fixed Assets
Construction In Progress
Other Debits:
Amounts Available
Amounts to be Provided
Other Debits
Total Assets and Other Debits:
Liabilities and Fund Equity:
Liabilities:
Claims Payable
Interfund Payable
Other Liabilities
Long-Term Liabilities
Total Liabilities:
Fund Equity:
Investments in General Fixed Assets
Contributed Capital
Reserved Fund Balance
Unreserved Fund balance
Total Fund Equity:
Total Liabilities and Fund Equity:

5/12/2023 9:13:27 AM

General

$4,793,192.42
$37,765.24
$0.00

($4,750.00)
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$4,826,207.66

$510.00

$0.00
$0.00
$510.00

$0.00

$333,669.87
$4,492,027.79
$4,825,697.66
$4,826,207.66

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System
Combined Balance Sheet -- All Fund Types and Account Groups
For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 07

($104,378.75)

$47,619.32
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$435,055.46

$0.00

($40,336.36)
$0.00
($40,336.36)

$0.00

$737,251.71
($261,859.89)
$475,391.82
$435,055.46

Pulled from Production

GOVERNMENTAL
Special Debt
Revenue Service
$491,814.89 $1,303,536.79

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,303,536.79

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$1,303,536.79
$1,303,536.79
$1,303,536.79

Capital

Projects

$1,343,122.96
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,343,122.96

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$403,364.88
$939,758.08
$1,343,122.96
$1,343,122.96

PROPRIETARY
Enterp/
Internal

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

FIDUCIARY

Trust Agency

$470,198.95
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$470,198.95

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$94,906.44
$375,292.51
$470,198.95
$470,198.95

Exhibit F-I-A

ACCOUNT
GROUPS
F/A L/T Dept

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$49,268,350.11

$331,293.49
$24,490,436.21

$74,090,079.81

$0.00

$0.00
$24,821,729.70
$24,821,729.70

$49,268,350.11

$0.00
$0.00
$49,268,350.11
$74,090,079.81
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

034 - Henry County Schools

Revenues

State Sources

Federal Sources

Local Sources

Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures

Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Fund Sources (Uses)

Other Fund Sources:
Other Fund Uses:

Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over

(Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

5/12/2023 9:13:50 AM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds

For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 07

General

$10,570,498.01
$200.00
$3,872,623.28
$20,242.00
$14,463,563.29

$7,856,297.62
$2,221,038.97
$1,163,198.87
$1,107,863.39
$671,891.28
$0.00

$0.00
$596,459.86
$13,616,749.99

$42,475.16
$180,540.00
($138,064.84)

$708,748.46
$4,116,949.20
$4,825,697.66

GOVERNMENTAL

Special Revenue

$0.00
$2,520,060.48
$762,510.92
$25,433.67
$3,308,005.07

$1,844,114.02
$473,205.56
$318,265.19
$1,086,568.50
$255,937.54
$113,068.03
$0.00
$107,817.44
$4,198,976.28

$182,640.00
$47,092.47
$135,547.53

($755,423.68)
$1,230,815.50
$475,391.82

Debt Service

$0.00
$0.00
$164.18
$0.00
$164.18

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$807,679.91
$0.00
$807,679.91

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($807,515.73)
$2,111,052.52
$1,303,536.79

Pulled from Production

FIDUCIARY
Capital Projects Expendable Trust

$110,551.00
$0.00
$102,612.42
$0.00
$213,163.42

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$213,163.42
$1,129,959.54
$1,343,122.96

$0.00
$0.00
$348,648.70
$0.00
$348,648.70

$63,788.31
$37,982.44
$1,799.70
$9,691.31
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$100,545.44
$213,807.20

$4,692.38
$7,580.52
($2,888.14)

$131,953.36
$338,245.59
$470,198.95

Exhibit F-11-A

Total

$10,681,049.01
$2,520,260.48
$5,086,559.50
$45,675.67
$18,333,544.66

$9,764,199.95
$2,732,226.97
$1,483,263.76
$2,204,123.20
$927,828.82
$113,068.03
$807,679.91
$804,822.74
$18,837,213.38

$229,807.54
$235,212.99
($5,405.45)

($509,074.17)
$8,927,022.35
$8,417,948.18
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

034 - Henry County Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Special Revenue Outlay
General Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

5/12/2023 9:14:10 AM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

Budget

$17,695,373.00
$0.00
$4,072,660.00
$0.00
$21,768,033.00

$13,826,305.00
$3,092,085.00
$1,470,997.00
$1,883,673.00
$998,934.00
$0.00

$0.00
$827,589.00
$22,099,583.00

$129,070.00
$644,375.63
($515,305.63)

($846,855.63)
$3,232,581.00
$2,385,725.37

GENERAL

Actual

$10,570,498.01
$200.00
$3,872,623.28
$20,242.00
$14,463,563.29

$7,856,297.62
$2,221,038.97
$1,163,198.87
$1,107,863.39
$671,891.28
$0.00

$0.00
$596,459.86
$13,616,749.99

$42,475.16
$180,540.00
($138,064.84)

$708,748.46
$4,116,949.20
$4,825,697.66

For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 07

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($7,124,874.99)
$200.00
($200,036.72)
$20,242.00
($7,304,469.71)

$5,970,007.38
$871,046.03
$307,798.13
$775,809.61
$327,042.72
$0.00

$0.00
$231,129.14
$8,482,833.01

($86,594.84)
$463,835.63
$377,240.79

$1,555,604.09
$884,368.20
$2,439,972.29

Pulled from Production

SPECIAL REVENUE

Budget

$2,400.00
$3,621,838.00
$660,557.00
$43,000.00
$4,327,795.00

$1,177,297.45
$584,173.00
$29,618.00
$2,109,972.00
$319,934.90
$1,304.00
$0.00
$89,933.65
$4,312,233.00

$125,000.00
$0.00
$125,000.00

$140,562.00
$697,889.00
$838,451.00

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Actual

$0.00
$2,520,060.48
$762,510.92
$25,433.67
$3,308,005.07

$1,844,114.02
$473,205.56
$318,265.19
$1,086,568.50
$255,937.54
$113,068.03
$0.00
$107,817.44
$4,198,976.28

$182,640.00
$47,092.47
$135,547.53

($755,423.68)
$1,230,815.50
$475,391.82

Exhibit F-111-A

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($2,400.00)
($1,101,777.52)
$101,953.92
($17,566.33)
($1,019,789.93)

($666,816.57)
$110,967.44
($288,647.19)
$1,023,403.50
$63,997.36
($111,764.03)
$0.00
($17,883.79)
$113,256.72

$57,640.00
($47,092.47)
$10,547.53

($895,985.68)
$532,926.50
($363,059.18)
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

034 - Henry County Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
Debt Administrative Services
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

5/12/2023 9:14:36 AM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

DEBT SERVICE
Budget Actual
$730,897.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$101,548.00 $164.18
$0.00 $0.00
$832,445.00 $164.18
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$1,312,734.27 $807,679.91
$0.00 $0.00
$1,312,734.27 $807,679.91
$519,375.63 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$519,375.63 $0.00
$39,086.36 ($807,515.73)
$0.00 $2,111,052.52
$39,086.36 $1,303,536.79

For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 07

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($730,897.00)
$0.00
($101,383.82)
$0.00
($832,280.82)

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$505,054.36
$0.00
$505,054.36

($519,375.63)
$0.00
($519,375.63)

($846,602.09)
$2,111,052.52
$1,264,450.43

Pulled from Production

CAPITAL PROJECTS

Budget

$189,525.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$189,525.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$189,525.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$189,525.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Actual

$110,551.00
$0.00
$102,612.42
$0.00
$213,163.42

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$213,163.42
$1,129,959.54
$1,343,122.96

Exhibit F-11I-B

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($78,974.00)
$0.00
$102,612.42
$0.00
$23,638.42

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$189,525.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$189,525.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$213,163.42
$1,129,959.54
$1,343,122.96
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds

034 - Henry County Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
Expendable Administrative Services
Total Outlay
Expendable Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

5/12/2023 9:14:55 AM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

Budget and Actual

EXPENDABLE TRUST
Budget Actual
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$196,137.00 $348,648.70
$0.00 $0.00
$196,137.00 $348,648.70
$131,932.00 $63,788.31
$53,826.00 $37,982.44
$15,115.00 $1,799.70
$1,529.00 $9,691.31
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$120,511.00 $100,545.44
$322,913.00 $213,807.20
$0.00 $4,692.38
$0.00 $7,580.52
$0.00 ($2,888.14)
($126,776.00) $131,953.36
$231,878.00 $338,245.59
$105,102.00 $470,198.95

For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 07

VARIANCE

Favorable

(Unfavorable)

$0.00
$0.00
$152,511.70
$0.00
$152,511.70

$68,143.69
$15,843.56
$13,315.30
($8,162.31)
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$19,965.56
$109,105.80

$4,692.38
($7,580.52)
($2,888.14)

$258,729.36
$106,367.59
$365,096.95

Pulled from Production

Budget

$18,618,195.00
$3,621,838.00
$5,030,902.00
$43,000.00
$27,313,935.00

$15,135,534.45
$3,730,084.00
$1,515,730.00
$4,184,699.00
$1,318,868.90
$1,304.00
$1,312,734.27
$1,038,033.65
$28,236,988.27

$773,445.63
$644,375.63
$129,070.00

($793,983.27)
$4,162,348.00
$3,368,364.73

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

TOTAL GOVERNMENT AND FUND TYPES
AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS

Actual

$10,681,049.01
$2,520,260.48
$5,086,559.50
$45,675.67
$18,333,544.66

$9,764,199.95
$2,732,226.97
$1,483,263.76
$2,204,123.20
$927,828.82
$113,068.03
$807,679.91
$804,822.74
$18,837,213.38

$229,807.54
$235,212.99
($5,405.45)

($509,074.17)
$8,927,022.35
$8,417,948.18

Exhibit F-11I-C

VARIANCE
Favorable

(Unfavorable)

($7,937,145.99)
($1,101,577.52)
$55,657.50
$2,675.67
($8,980,390.34)

$5,371,334.50
$997,857.03
$32,466.24
$1,980,575.80
$391,040.08
($111,764.03)
$505,054.36
$233,210.91
$9,399,774.89

($543,638.09)
$409,162.64
($134,475.45)

$284,909.10
$4,764,674.35
$5,049,583.45
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