STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

Exhibit F-I-A

LEA Financial System

Combined Balance Sheet -- All Fund Types and Account Groups For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 07

034 - Henry County Schools		GOVERNM	IENTAL	PROPRIETARY		FIDUCIARY	ACCOUNT
		Special	Debt	Capital	Enterp/		GROUPS
Description	General	Revenue	Service	Projects	Internal	Trust Agency	F/A L/T Dept
Assets and Other Debits:							
Assets:							
Cash	\$4,793,192.42	\$491,814.89	\$1,303,536.79	\$1,343,122.96	\$0.00	\$470,198.95	\$0.00
Investments							
Receivables	\$37,765.24	(\$104,378.75)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Interfund Receivables							
Inventories	\$0.00	\$47,619.32	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Assets	(\$4,750.00)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Fixed Assets	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$49,268,350.11
Construction In Progress							
Other Debits:							
Amounts Available	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$331,293.49
Amounts to be Provided	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$24,490,436.21
Other Debits							
Total Assets and Other Debits:	\$4,826,207.66	\$435,055.46	\$1,303,536.79	\$1,343,122.96	\$0.00	\$470,198.95	\$74,090,079.81
Liabilities and Fund Equity:							
Liabilities:							
Claims Payable	\$510.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Interfund Payable							
Other Liabilities	\$0.00	(\$40,336.36)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Long-Term Liabilities	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$24,821,729.70
Total Liabilities:	\$510.00	(\$40,336.36)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$24,821,729.70
Fund Equity:							
Investments in General Fixed Assets	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$49,268,350.11
Contributed Capital							
Reserved Fund Balance	\$333,669.87	\$737,251.71	\$0.00	\$403,364.88	\$0.00	\$94,906.44	\$0.00
Unreserved Fund balance	\$4,492,027.79	(\$261,859.89)	\$1,303,536.79	\$939,758.08	\$0.00	\$375,292.51	\$0.00
Total Fund Equity:	\$4,825,697.66	\$475,391.82	\$1,303,536.79	\$1,343,122.96	\$0.00	\$470,198.95	\$49,268,350.11
Total Liabilities and Fund Equity:	\$4,826,207.66	\$435,055.46	\$1,303,536.79	\$1,343,122.96	\$0.00	\$470,198.95	\$74,090,079.81

Exhibit F-II-A

STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 07

034 - Henry County Schools **GOVERNMENTAL FIDUCIARY Special Revenue Debt Service** Capital Projects Expendable Trust **Total** General Revenues \$0.00 State Sources \$10,570,498.01 \$0.00 \$110,551.00 \$0.00 \$10,681,049.01 Federal Sources \$200.00 \$2,520,060,48 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$2,520,260,48 **Local Sources** \$3.872.623.28 \$762.510.92 \$164.18 \$102.612.42 \$348.648.70 \$5.086.559.50 \$45,675.67 Other Sources \$20,242.00 \$25,433.67 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 **Total Revenues:** \$14,463,563.29 \$3,308,005.07 \$164.18 \$213,163.42 \$348,648.70 \$18,333,544.66 **Expenditures** \$0.00 Instructional Services \$7,856,297.62 \$0.00 \$63,788,31 \$1,844,114.02 \$9,764,199.95 Instructional Support Services \$2,221,038.97 \$473,205,56 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$37.982.44 \$2,732,226,97 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$1,799,70 Operation & Maintenance Services \$1,163,198,87 \$318,265,19 \$1,483,263,76 **Auxiliary Services** \$1,107,863.39 \$1,086,568.50 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$9.691.31 \$2,204,123.20 \$671,891.28 \$255,937.54 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$927,828.82 General Administrative Services \$0.00 \$113,068.03 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$113,068.03 Capital Outlay \$0.00 \$807.679.91 **Debt Service** \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$807.679.91 Other Expenditures \$596,459,86 \$107.817.44 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$100.545.44 \$804.822.74 **Total Expenditures:** \$13,616,749.99 \$4,198,976.28 \$807,679.91 \$0.00 \$213,807.20 \$18,837,213.38 Other Fund Sources (Uses) \$182,640.00 Other Fund Sources: \$42,475.16 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$4,692.38 \$229,807.54 Other Fund Uses: \$180,540.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$7,580.52 \$235,212.99 \$47,092.47 **Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):** (\$138,064.84) \$135,547.53 \$0.00 \$0.00 (\$2,888.14) (\$5,405.45) **Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over**

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

(\$807,515.73)

\$2,111,052.52

\$1,303,536.79

\$213,163.42

\$1,129,959.54

\$1,343,122.96

\$131,953.36

\$338,245.59

\$470,198.95

(\$509,074.17)

\$8,927,022.35

\$8,417,948.18

(\$755,423.68)

\$1,230,815.50

\$475,391.82

\$708,748.46

\$4,116,949.20

\$4,825,697.66

(Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:

Ending Fund Balance:

STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 07

034 - Henry County Schools	Gi	ENERAL	VARIANCE Favorable	SPECIAL REVENUE		VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$17,695,373.00	\$10,570,498.01	(\$7,124,874.99)	\$2,400.00	\$0.00	(\$2,400.00)
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$3,621,838.00	\$2,520,060.48	(\$1,101,777.52)
Local Sources	\$4,072,660.00	\$3,872,623.28	(\$200,036.72)	\$660,557.00	\$762,510.92	\$101,953.92
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$20,242.00	\$20,242.00	\$43,000.00	\$25,433.67	(\$17,566.33)
Total Revenues:	\$21,768,033.00	\$14,463,563.29	(\$7,304,469.71)	\$4,327,795.00	\$3,308,005.07	(\$1,019,789.93)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$13,826,305.00	\$7,856,297.62	\$5,970,007.38	\$1,177,297.45	\$1,844,114.02	(\$666,816.57)
Instructional Support Services	\$3,092,085.00	\$2,221,038.97	\$871,046.03	\$584,173.00	\$473,205.56	\$110,967.44
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$1,470,997.00	\$1,163,198.87	\$307,798.13	\$29,618.00	\$318,265.19	(\$288,647.19)
Auxiliary Services	\$1,883,673.00	\$1,107,863.39	\$775,809.61	\$2,109,972.00	\$1,086,568.50	\$1,023,403.50
General Administrative Services	\$998,934.00	\$671,891.28	\$327,042.72	\$319,934.90	\$255,937.54	\$63,997.36
Special Revenue Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,304.00	\$113,068.03	(\$111,764.03)
General Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Expenditures	\$827,589.00	\$596,459.86	\$231,129.14	\$89,933.65	\$107,817.44	(\$17,883.79)
Total Expenditures:	\$22,099,583.00	\$13,616,749.99	\$8,482,833.01	\$4,312,233.00	\$4,198,976.28	\$113,256.72
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$129,070.00	\$42,475.16	(\$86,594.84)	\$125,000.00	\$182,640.00	\$57,640.00
Other Financing Uses:	\$644,375.63	\$180,540.00	\$463,835.63	\$0.00	\$47,092.47	(\$47,092.47)
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	(\$515,305.63)	(\$138,064.84)	\$377,240.79	\$125,000.00	\$135,547.53	\$10,547.53
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	(\$846,855.63)	\$708,748.46	\$1,555,604.09	\$140,562.00	(\$755,423.68)	(\$895,985.68)
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$3,232,581.00	\$4,116,949.20	\$884,368.20	\$697,889.00	\$1,230,815.50	\$532,926.50
			•			•
Ending Fund Balance:	\$2,385,725.37	\$4,825,697.66	\$2,439,972.29	\$838,451.00	\$475,391.82	(\$363,059.18)

STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 07

034 - Henry County Schools	DEBT SERVICE		VARIANCE Favorable	CAPITAL	VARIANCE Favorable	
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$730,897.00	\$0.00	(\$730,897.00)	\$189,525.00	\$110,551.00	(\$78,974.00)
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Local Sources	\$101,548.00	\$164.18	(\$101,383.82)	\$0.00	\$102,612.42	\$102,612.42
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Revenues:	\$832,445.00	\$164.18	(\$832,280.82)	\$189,525.00	\$213,163.42	\$23,638.42
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Instructional Support Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Auxiliary Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$189,525.00	\$0.00	\$189,525.00
Debt Administrative Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Capital Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Debt Service	\$1,312,734.27	\$807,679.91	\$505,054.36	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Expenditures	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Expenditures:	\$1,312,734.27	\$807,679.91	\$505,054.36	\$189,525.00	\$0.00	\$189,525.00
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$519,375.63	\$0.00	(\$519,375.63)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Financing Uses:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	\$519,375.63	\$0.00	(\$519,375.63)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	\$39,086.36	(\$807,515.73)	(\$846,602.09)	\$0.00	\$213,163.42	\$213,163.42
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$0.00	\$2,111,052.52	\$2,111,052.52	\$0.00	\$1,129,959.54	\$1,129,959.54
Ending Fund Balance:	\$39,086.36	\$1,303,536.79	\$1,264,450.43	\$0.00	\$1,343,122.96	\$1,343,122.96

STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

Exhibit F-III-C

LEA Financial System

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 07

034 - Henry County Schools	EXPENDABLE TRUST		VARIANCE Favorable	FOTAL GOVERNMENT A AND EXPENDABLE 1	VARIANCE Favorable	
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$18,618,195.00	\$10,681,049.01	(\$7,937,145.99)
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,621,838.00	\$2,520,260.48	(\$1,101,577.52)
Local Sources	\$196,137.00	\$348,648.70	\$152,511.70	\$5,030,902.00	\$5,086,559.50	\$55,657.50
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$43,000.00	\$45,675.67	\$2,675.67
Total Revenues:	\$196,137.00	\$348,648.70	\$152,511.70	\$27,313,935.00	\$18,333,544.66	(\$8,980,390.34)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$131,932.00	\$63,788.31	\$68,143.69	\$15,135,534.45	\$9,764,199.95	\$5,371,334.50
Instructional Support Services	\$53,826.00	\$37,982.44	\$15,843.56	\$3,730,084.00	\$2,732,226.97	\$997,857.03
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$15,115.00	\$1,799.70	\$13,315.30	\$1,515,730.00	\$1,483,263.76	\$32,466.24
Auxiliary Services	\$1,529.00	\$9,691.31	(\$8,162.31)	\$4,184,699.00	\$2,204,123.20	\$1,980,575.80
Expendable Administrative Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,318,868.90	\$927,828.82	\$391,040.08
Total Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,304.00	\$113,068.03	(\$111,764.03)
Expendable Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,312,734.27	\$807,679.91	\$505,054.36
Other Expenditures	\$120,511.00	\$100,545.44	\$19,965.56	\$1,038,033.65	\$804,822.74	\$233,210.91
Total Expenditures:	\$322,913.00	\$213,807.20	\$109,105.80	\$28,236,988.27	\$18,837,213.38	\$9,399,774.89
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$0.00	\$4,692.38	\$4,692.38	\$773,445.63	\$229,807.54	(\$543,638.09)
Other Financing Uses:	\$0.00	\$7,580.52	(\$7,580.52)	\$644,375.63	\$235,212.99	\$409,162.64
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	\$0.00	(\$2,888.14)	(\$2,888.14)	\$129,070.00	(\$5,405.45)	(\$134,475.45)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	(\$126,776.00)	\$131,953.36	\$258,729.36	(\$793,983.27)	(\$509,074.17)	\$284,909.10
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$231,878.00	\$338,245.59	\$106,367.59	\$4,162,348.00	\$8,927,022.35	\$4,764,674.35
Ending Fund Balance:	\$105,102.00	\$470,198.95	\$365,096.95	\$3,368,364.73	\$8,417,948.18	\$5,049,583.45